Big Sandy Water District 18211 State Route 3 Catlettsburg, KY 41129 (606) 928-2075 or (606) 928-0524 Fax (606) 928-8454 bdistrict@windstream.net

June 9, 2023

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Pubic Services Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

> RE: Case No. 2022-00301 Big Sandy Water District

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please see the attached summaries for the Water Loss Surcharge Fund. At this time, the District has not received any further documentation or reimbursements from KIA. As mentioned last month, the District will file copies of any correspondence regarding the Cleaner Water Program Grant Funds within seven days of any decision or disbursement made by KIA when it becomes available.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me for further information.

Sincerely,

Quessier Surfer

Jessica Sexton

Big Sandy Water District

Office Manager

(606) 928-2075

Big Sandy Water District is an equal Opportunity provider and employer